GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 762
(To be answered on the 7th December 2023)

CARGO AIRCRAFT AT GAYA AIRPORT

762. SHRI VIJAY KUMAR

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
olloR feaTotol 31l be pleased to state: -

(a) whether the Government proposes to introduce cargo aircraft at Gaya
Inter national Airport in Bihar and if so, the details ther eof;

(b) whether the Government proposesto introduce flight servicesin the night
at Gaya International Airport; and

(c) if so, the detailsthereof and if not, the reasonsther efor ?

ANSWER

Minister of Statein the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
ol foraTeToT 51Tl 31 3153 Jiit (GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD))

(a) : At present, thereisno schedule cargo flight operations at Gaya Airport.
Airlines plan their flight schedule on a specific route/city based on market
supply & demand, commercial feasibility and their company policy.

(b) & (c) : Gaya Airport isequipped with night landing facilities.However, no

airline has requested for schedule flight operations during the night at Gaya
Airport
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